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March 10-13, 2022 Tennesse National PCP/Vice Chief Vicki Mackzum vmackzum@gmail.com
Oliver Springs, TN Secretary Bonnie Walker bwalker@usacycling.org
UCI DH Finish Judge Jon Agazzi jonagazzi@gmail.com

Referee Tim Hopkin Timothyhopkin@gmail.com

April 20, 2022 MOOSEJAW U.S. PRO CUP P/B OZ TRAILS PCP Fred Seemann
Fayetteville, AR Vice Chief Chassie Kirby allycek@sbcglobal.net
UCI C1 XC Secretary Cyndi Smith cyndis@mac.com

Finish Judge Amy Thaller amy.thaller@gmail.com
Referee Amy Fear amyfear42@gmail.com

April 23-24, 2022 MOOSEJAW U.S. PRO CUP P/B OZ TRAILS + UCI JUNIOR SERIES XCO PCP Fred Seemann
Fayetteville, AR Vice Chief Chassie Kirby allycek@sbcglobal.net
XC Secretary Cyndi Smith cyndis@mac.com

Finish Judge Amy Thaller amy.thaller@gmail.com
Referee Amy Fear amyfear42@gmail.com

May 7-8, 2022 SOHO BICYCLE FESTIVAL PCP James Bratrud
Midway, UT Vice Chief Jurgen Heise jurgen.heise@ttu.edu
UCI C2 XC Secretary Tobin Behling tobin@behling.com

Finish Judge Kris Hintze kris.hintze@gmail.com
Referee Tim Eisenhart teisenhart@msn.com

May 20-22, 2022 ENGLEWOOD OPEN + UCI JUNIOR SERIES XCO PCP Gal Alon galalonic@gmail.com
Fall River, WI Vice Chief Ugur Tosun ugurht@gmail.com
UCI C1 XC Secretary Julie Renquin juliecrossfest@yahoo.com

Finish Judge Alan Stewart astewart1@new.rr.com
Referee Art Hicks edge_coaching@yahoo.com
Apprentice Emily Good good0308@umn.edu

May 26-29, 2022 Mountain Creek PCP TBD
*** UCI Tentative *** Vernon, NJ Vice Chief Julie Renquin juliecrossfest@yahoo.com

UCI DH Secretary Jared Ferber ferbs42@gmail.com
Finish Judge Ixsa Gollihur ixsa@comcast.net
Referee Joseph Kidd 09bmwkidd@gmail.com
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June 10-12, 2022 MISSOULA + UCI JUNIOR SERIES XCO PCP Gal Alon galalonic@gmail.com
Missoula, MT Vice Chief Tod Manning manningtod@gmail.com
UCI C2 XC Secretary Vicki Mackzum vmackzum@gmail.com

Finish Judge Sheli Thomas thomasshelit@gmail.com
Referee George Knight swicaref@gmail.com

June 25-26, 2022 National DH Series Chief Referee Michael Hardaway papa.bike.mike@gmail.com
*** CANCELLED *** Snow Summit, CA Finish Judge Ramon Gonzales ref.ramon.usac@gmail.com 

USAC DH Referee Carlos Soto csnyrican@yahoo.com

July 9, 2022 BANNER ELK SHOWDOWN PCP Gal Alon galalonic@gmail.com
Banner Elk, NC Vice Chief Justin Evans justinridesabike@gmail.com
UCI C2 XC Finish Judge Robert Cone c.robert.cone@gmail.com

Secretary Vicki Mackzum vmackzum@gmail.com
Referee Tim Hopkins timothyhopkin@gmail.com

July 18-24, 2022 USA Cycling Mountain Bike National Championships Chief Referee Jurgen Heise jurgen.heise@ttu.edu
Winter Park, CO Vice Chief (XC) Emily Good good0308@umn.edu
NCh Vice Chief (DH) Katsuhiro Tanda kaptainkatsu@gmail.com

Secretary Leslie Ramsay Lfrmag7@aol.com
Finish Judge Jared Ferber ferbs42@gmail.com
Assistant Judge Michael McGuinn mikemcguinn@mail.com
Assistant Referee Joseph Kidd 09bmwkidd@gmail.com
Assistant Referee Ugur Tosun ugurht@gmail.com
Assistant Referee Amy Fear amyfear42@gmail.com
Referee (enduro) Tobin Behling tobin@behling.com
Referee (enduro) Robert Edwards edwards5280@gmail.com
Referee (enduro) Jeff Hunter jefferymhunter@gmail.com
Apprentice

July 29-31, 2022 MERCEDES-BENZ UCI MTB WORLD CUP - XCO/XCC/DHI PCP Michael Drolet
Snowshoe, WV Chief Commissaire Assistant Mylene Lefebvre
UCI CDM Secretary Thierry Nuninger

Referee Michael Donovan michaelscottdonovan@gmail.com
Referee Cyndi Smith cyndis@mac.com
Referee Amy Thaller amy.thaller@gmail.com
Finish Judge Leslie Ramsay Lfrmag7@aol.com
Assistant Finish Judge Julie Renquin juliecrossfest@yahoo.com
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September 15-18, 2022 The Fox US Open of Mountain Biking Chief Referee
*** Tentative *** Killington, VT Finish Judge

USAC DH Referee

October 13-16, 2022 USA Cycling Collegiate Mountain Bike National Championships Chief Referee Michael Donovan michaelscottdonovan@gmail.com
Durango, CO Vice Chief Julie Renquin juliecrossfest@yahoo.com
NCh Secretary Cath Jett cathjett@gmail.com

Finish Judge Holly Blanco blancoholly@yahoo.com
Assistant Finsh Judge Carlos Soto csnyrican@yahoo.com
Referee Kristin Hintze kris.hintze@gmail.com
Referee Leslie Ramsay Lfrmag7@aol.com
Referee Tobin Behling tobin@behling.com

October 23, 2022 USA Cycling Marathon Mountain Bike National Championships Chief Referee Katsuhiro Tanda kaptainkatsu@gmail.com
Frederick, MD Finish Judge Ixsa Gollihur ixsa@comcast.net
NCh Referee Jared Ferber ferbs42@gmail.com

Referee Robert Cone c.robert.cone@gmail.com


